Server Chassis
Features
HPC-8108 1U Storage Chassis for EATX/ATX Server
board with 8 hot-swap Drive Bays
 � 1U rackmount chassis support EATX/ATX motherboard
 � 8-bay hot-swappable 2.5" SATA/SAS/SSD drive bays with slim ODD
 � Support 12Gb/s SASIII
 � Anti-vibration FAN design
 � Single front USB2.0 port
Specifications
Drive Bay
External
Slim Optical Drive 1
2.5" 8 (Hot-swap)Note1,2
Cooling Fan 3 (4056/34CFM) + 1 (4028/23CFM) high speed fan
Air Filter -
Front I/O Interface USB 1 x USB2.0
Miscellaneous LED Indicators LAN1, LAN2, HDD, Power, and Information LED
Expansion Slot 1 x Full Height / Half Length add-on card
Environment
Operating Non-Operating
Temperature 0 ~ 35 °C (32 ~ 95 °F) -40 ~ 60 °C (-40 ~158 °F)
Humidity 10 ~ 95% @ 40 °C, non-condensing 10 ~ 95% @ 60 °C, non-condensing
Vibration (5 ~ 500 Hz) 0.25 Grms 2 G
Shock 10 G (with 11 ms duration, half sine wave)
Physical Characteristics Dimensions (W x H x D) 438 x 43.9 x 597 (17.24" x 1.73" x 23.5")
Weight 9 kg (without hard drivers)
Note1: RAID Card is required for SAS HDD support.
Note2: There is no expander in HDD backplane. Total of 8 SATA/SAS port signals from motherboard or RAID card are necessary to use all 8 hot-swappable drive bays. The connector
type of the backplane is SFF-8643, please reference the optional accessories for cable purchasing.
Front View Top View
Rear View
Redundant Power Supply SKU
Single Power Supply SKU
NEW
8 x 2.5" External
SAS/ SATA/ SSD
Drive
1 x 4028 FAN for
Add-on Card
Expansion Slot
for FH/HL Add-on
Card
ATX/ EATX MB
CPU support up to
Single 105W
Dual 85W
Power Supply:
650W RPS
850W SPS
1 x Slim ODD
LED Board
1 x Front USB
3 x 4056 FAN (For CPU)
All product specifications are subject to change without notice. Last updated: 11-Nov-2019
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Dimensions Unit: mm
HPC-8108
Ordering Information
Part Number Built-in PSU
HPC-8108-65RA1 1+1 650W redundant power supply
HPC-8108-85ZA1 Single Flex 850W
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
9661310000E 2.5" HDD Trays (HDD Box) 8
1700028794-01 4Pin extended FAN Cable (Accessory Box) 4
1750007501-01 40 x 40 x 56 System Fan (Pre-installed) 3
1750006764-01 40 x 40 x 28 System Fan (Pre-installed) 1
XSUN-TD15-0128-01
XSUN-TG15-0650-01
Redundant PSU 650W
(Only pre-installed in HPC-8108SE-65RA1)
1
2
XHPC-FSP85050FGPH3 Single Flex 850W PSU
(Only pre-installed in HPC-8108SE-85ZA1) 1
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description Quantity
1700029405-01 (MB) 4 Port SATA to SAS SFF-8643
(Backplane), 55cm Note2 2
1700025064-01 Internal SAS cable (12G) SFF8643 to
SFF8643, 60cm Note3 2
1700025439-01 Internal SAS cable (6G) SFF8643 to
SFF8087, 60cm Note3 2
1700026158-01 Type-Y of system fan cable (4-pin) 2
AIMB-RF10F-01A1E 1U riser card with 1 PCIe x16 expansion 1
9680017208 22" Slide Rail Kit for HPC-8108 1
Note 2 : If use MB's SATA ports without RAID card for storage device, please must purchase
2pcs of "1700029405-01" for cabling.
Note 3: If use 8port of 12Gb/s SASIII RAID or HBA card, please must purchase 2pcs of
1700025064-01. If use 8port of 6Gb/s SASII RAID or HBA card, please must purchase
2pcs of 1700025439-01.
Note 4: HPC-8108 does not support AIMB series motherboard.
438
462.40
46533597.9010.70
482
384.01
240.90
131.0161.20
21
.9
5
2241
.9
0
16
.4
0
44
Tento produkt můžete zakoupit u společnosti AutoCont IPC a.s.
AutoCont IPC a.s.
PRŮMYSLOVÉ POČÍTAČE
fanless embedded PC, do racku, ...
POČÍTAČE S DISPLEJEM
panelové PC, terminály, do vozidel, ...
AUTOMATIZACE A SBĚR DAT
převodníky, karty, moduly, switche, ...
PERIFERIE A KOMPONENTY
monitory, klávesnice, desky, skříně, ...
NOTEBOOKY A TABLETY
odolné, windows, android, IP65, ...
INFORMAČNÍ KIOSKY
interiérové, venkovní, ...
MEDICÍNSKÁ TECHNIKA
počítače, tablety, LCD, klávesnice, ...
SOFTWAROVÁ ŘEŠENÍ
pro výrobu, zaměstnance, kiosky, ...
PŘEJÍT DO E-SHOPU
eshop.autocont-ipc.cz
Uhlířská 1064/3, 710 00 Ostrava, Česká republika
obchod@autocont-ipc.cz +420 552 301 002 www.autocont-ipc.cz
DOPRAVA ZDARMA
Doprava zdarma v ČR a SR při
objednávce nad 10 000 Kč bez DPH
nebo nad 400 EUR.
PRODLOUŽENÁ ZÁRUKA
Záruka 2 roky na vyráběné počítače
s možností jejího prodloužení
až na 5 let.
ODMĚNA ZA VĚRNOST
Pravidelní zákazníci u nás nakupují
za nižší ceny. Výše slevy se odvíjí
od realizovaného obratu.
SERVIS ON-SITE A IN-TIME
K projektovým dodávkám nabízíme
rozšířenou podporu a servis s garancí
výměny zařízení do 48 hodin.
Váš dodavatel průmyslových počítačů, komponent a speciálních průmyslových IT systémů.